TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Eff 08/01/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roto Zip Tool Corporation		11/07/2003	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credo Technology Corporation
Street Address:	2800 South 25th Avenue
City:	Broadview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60155
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756347	GUIDEPOINT
Registration Number:	2740461	MINICRAFT
Registration Number:	1641899	ROTO ZIP
Registration Number:	2713622	ROTOMITE
Registration Number:	2751763	SPIRAL SAW
Registration Number:	1642591	ZIP
Registration Number:	2414580	ZIP MATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)786-3673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cecille.martin@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name: Cecille Azarcon Martin

Address Line 1: 2800 South 25th Avenue

Address Line 4: Broadview, ILLINOIS 60155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROTOZIP TO CREDO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0206

900009597

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cecille Azarcon Martin

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOCT.2003.08.01.CA Deed of Assignment US TMs - Rotozip to Credo - Page 1#page1.tif source=DOCT.2003.08.01.CA Deed of Assignment US TMs - Rotozip to Credo - Page 2#page1.tif source=DOCT.2003.08.01.CA Deed of Assignment US TMs - Rotozip to Credo - Page 3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0207 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Roto Zip Tool Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation with offices

at 1861 Ludden Drive, Cross Plains, Wisconsin, ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and

is using the trademarks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which it has filed applications for

registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Credo Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation with

offices at 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of

acquiring said trademarks and the registrations or applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE,

its successors and assigns, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations or applications thereof, together

with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said

trademarks, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in

every such trademark and all rights to sue and to recover thereon, including without

limitation all claims and causes of action for and all rights to sue, recover and retain

damages and profits for past infringement of any such trademarks by any party, to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK

RAME: 0208

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made. This assignment is made <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of August 1, 2003.

ASSIGNOR

ROTO ZIP TOOL CORPORATION

By: Lobert & Sopran

Name: Robert Kopras

Title: President

By these presents, be it known that before me personally came Robert Kopras, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, on oath did affirm and declare: That he is President of Roto Zip Tool Corporation, the aforesaid ASSIGNOR, which corporation is identified in the foregoing instrument; that said Roto Zip Tool Corporation is legally constituted under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America; and that the affiant signed said instrument as an officer of his corporation, by the authority of and on behalf of said corporation.

Siven under my hand and seal as of this 6 of October, 2003.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
NANCY N JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 4-23-2005

ASSIGNEE

CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By:

Name: Gregory Thiess

Title: Assistant Secretary

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

By these presents, be it known that before me personally came Gregory Thiess, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, on oath did affirm and declare: That he is Assistant Secretary of Credo Technology Corporation, the aforesaid ASSIGNEE, which corporation is identified in the foregoing instrument; that said Credo Technology Corporation is legally constituted under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America; and that the affiant signed said instrument as an officer of his corporation, by the authority of and on behalf of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal as of this of of October, 2003.

(Notarial Seal)

vidule T. Racanell

) ss.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MICHELE T. RACANELLI
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 02/26/06

Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0209

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg./Serial No.	Reg./App. Date
SYNCHROSPEED	78/171355	Oct. 4, 2002
GUIDEPOINT	2756347	Aug. 26, 2003
MINICRAFT	2740461	July 22, 2003
REVOLUTION	2457255	June 5, 2001
ROTO ZIP	1641899	April 23, 1991
ROTOMITE	2713622	May 6, 2003
SPIRA CUT	1857176	Oct. 4, 1994
SPIRAL SAW	2751763	Aug. 19, 2003
ZIP	1642591	April 30, 1991
ZIP MATE	2414580	Dec. 19, 2000

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 06/28/2004